BIDS System Awards by Report Category

Category

Advertising/Marketing/Public Relations Services
Agricultural Supplies & Equipment

Aircraft/Aerospace Supplies & Equipment

Appliances

Art/Graphics/Drafting/Engineering Supplies & Equipment
Athletic Supplies & Equipment

Audio-Visual Services

Audio-Visual Supplies & Equipment

Automotive Supplies & Tools

Automotive Vehicles & Accessories

Building Maintenance Services

Building Maintenance Supplies & Equipment

Charter Services for Aircraft/Bus/Helicopter

Clothing & Uniforms

Collection Services

Computer Hardware

Computer Peripherals

Computer Programming & Consulting Services

Computer Software

Credit Services/Loans/Annuities/Bonds/Equipment Leasing
Disposal Equipment/ Recycling/Garbage & Haz Mat Removal
Document Imaging/Microfilm/Microfiche Equipment & Supplies
Drugs & Pharmaceuticals

Educational Supplies & Services

Electronic Equipment

Environmental Services

Event Planning Services

Financial/Investment/Auditing/Accounting/Banking Services

Monday, August 18, 2003

Awards

Fiscal Year 2003
Amount
20 $1,426,086.50
35 $506,414.87
12 $597,833.81
9 $881,515.40
8 $145,481.60
75 $810,609.21
2 $10,211.84
188 $2,579,934.63
80 $2,443,291.17
28 $517,014.02
67 $2,068,858.28
269 $9,951,133.40
13 $798,780.57
15 $86,773.63
7 $0.00
85 $6,798,426.69
66 $996,239.33
35 $21,237,167.48
71 $1,585,293.46
12 $620,548.86
17 $444,618.14
3 $22,138.00
1 $10,000.00
46 $1,541,022.26
20 $611,849.25
12 $890,161.05
2 $175,000.00
39 $1,325,313.49
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BIDS System Awards by Report Category

Category
Fire Safety Supplies & Equipment

Floor Coverings

Food

Food and Kitchen Supplies & Equipment

Food Services

Fuel/Gasoline/Oil

Furniture

Grounds Maintenance & Landscaping Equipment

Health & Beauty Aids

Human Services/Social Services

Insurance Services

Janitorial Services

Janitorial Supplies & Equipment

Laboratory & Scientific Services/Analysis/Testing/Research
Laboratory Furniture

Laboratory Supplies & Equipment

Laundry Supplies & Equipment

Law Enforcement Supplies & Equipment

Legal Services

Library Supplies & Equipment

Mail Room Supplies & Equipment
Mailing/Courier/Shipping Services

Material Handling Equipment & Storage Supplies/Containers
Medical/Dental/Veterinary Services
Medical/Dental/Veterinary/Surgical Supplies & Equipment
Moving & Relocation Services

Office Supplies & Equipment

Paper (Fine-for Office & Print Shop)

Monday, August 18, 2003

Fiscal Year 2003
Awards Amount
2 $38,698.00
13 $163,266.77
390 $9,913,764.46
61 $2,090,313.03

50
105

148

11

36

10

136

35

96

23

$0.00
$116,002.65
$1,088,384.94
$4,692,023.99
$0.00
$168,086,868.13
$8,604,118.00
$1,190,926.59
$165,030.13
$354,310.00
$48,803.00
$5,017,915.82
$11,064.56
$860,605.57
$260,499.00
$29,114.35
$12,126.00
$221,770.01
$447,326.08
$1,689,019.00
$3,071,735.34
$252,935.72
$296,789.02
$31,210.00
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BIDS System Awards by Report Category

Category

Pest Control/Extermination Services
Photographic Supplies & Equipment
Printing/Bindery Services
Printing/Bindery Supplies & Equipment
Promotional Items/Awards/Plaques/Souvenirs
Real Estate Services

Research Services

Road/Bridge Materials & Equipment
Safety Supplies & Equipment

Security Equipment

Security Services

Services

Signs/Banners/Flags/Pennants
Substance Abuse Services
Telecommunication Services
Telecommunications & Radio Equipment
Temporary Personnel Services

Textiles - Bedding & Towels

Theatrical Supplies & Equipment

Tools

Training Services

Transcription Services

Utilities/Natural Gas/Electricity/Water
Vending/Dispensing Machines
Vending/Dispensing Services

Water Treatment Chemicals/Supplies/Equipment

Windows Coverings

Monday, August 18, 2003

Fiscal Year 2003

Awards

4
2
112
29
17

51
159

20

Amount
$31,692.00
$16,053.95

$3,015,214.97
$2,117,006.08
$177,612.95
$384,092.00
$2,974,631.75
$13,774,838.04
$122,812.52
$300,122.63
$330,694.68
$25,800.44
$38,174.56
$0.00
$167,941.89
$3,136,261.52
$0.00
$158,517.00
$34,752.00
$4,699.00
$1,083,795.00
$466,023.84
$110,132.01
$19,970.00
$0.00
$434,471.00
$291,292.53

Page 3 of 4



BIDS System Awards by Report Category Fiscal Year 2003

Category Awards Amount
Grand Total 2989 $297,052,939.46
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