BIDS System Awards by Report Category Fiscal Year 2003

<u>Category</u>	<u>Awards</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Advertising/Marketing/Public Relations Services	20	\$1,426,086.50
Agricultural Supplies & Equipment	35	\$506,414.87
Aircraft/Aerospace Supplies & Equipment	12	\$597,833.81
Appliances	9	\$881,515.40
Art/Graphics/Drafting/Engineering Supplies & Equipment	8	\$145,481.60
Athletic Supplies & Equipment	75	\$810,609.21
Audio-Visual Services	2	\$10,211.84
Audio-Visual Supplies & Equipment	188	\$2,579,934.63
Automotive Supplies & Tools	80	\$2,443,291.17
Automotive Vehicles & Accessories	28	\$517,014.02
Building Maintenance Services	67	\$2,068,858.28
Building Maintenance Supplies & Equipment	269	\$9,951,133.40
Charter Services for Aircraft/Bus/Helicopter	13	\$798,780.57
Clothing & Uniforms	15	\$86,773.63
Collection Services	7	\$0.00
Computer Hardware	85	\$6,798,426.69
Computer Peripherals	66	\$996,239.33
Computer Programming & Consulting Services	35	\$21,237,167.48
Computer Software	71	\$1,585,293.46
Credit Services/Loans/Annuities/Bonds/Equipment Leasing	12	\$620,548.86
Disposal Equipment/ Recycling/Garbage & Haz Mat Removal	17	\$444,618.14
Document Imaging/Microfilm/Microfiche Equipment & Supplies	3	\$22,138.00
Drugs & Pharmaceuticals	1	\$10,000.00
Educational Supplies & Services	46	\$1,541,022.26
Electronic Equipment	20	\$611,849.25
Environmental Services	12	\$890,161.05
Event Planning Services	2	\$175,000.00
Financial/Investment/Auditing/Accounting/Banking Services	39	\$1,325,313.49

Monday, August 18, 2003 Page 1 of 4

BIDS System Awards by Report Category Fiscal Year 2003

<u>Category</u>	<u>Awards</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Fire Safety Supplies & Equipment	2	\$38,698.00
Floor Coverings	13	\$163,266.77
Food	390	\$9,913,764.46
Food and Kitchen Supplies & Equipment	61	\$2,090,313.03
Food Services	1	\$0.00
Fuel/Gasoline/Oil	2	\$116,002.65
Furniture	50	\$1,088,384.94
Grounds Maintenance & Landscaping Equipment	105	\$4,692,023.99
Health & Beauty Aids	1	\$0.00
Human Services/Social Services	148	\$168,086,868.13
Insurance Services	11	\$8,604,118.00
Janitorial Services	36	\$1,190,926.59
Janitorial Supplies & Equipment	9	\$165,030.13
Laboratory & Scientific Services/Analysis/Testing/Research	10	\$354,310.00
Laboratory Furniture	1	\$48,803.00
Laboratory Supplies & Equipment	136	\$5,017,915.82
Laundry Supplies & Equipment	3	\$11,064.56
Law Enforcement Supplies & Equipment	35	\$860,605.57
Legal Services	9	\$260,499.00
Library Supplies & Equipment	2	\$29,114.35
Mail Room Supplies & Equipment	2	\$12,126.00
Mailing/Courier/Shipping Services	2	\$221,770.01
Material Handling Equipment & Storage Supplies/Containers	12	\$447,326.08
Medical/Dental/Veterinary Services	7	\$1,689,019.00
Medical/Dental/Veterinary/Surgical Supplies & Equipment	96	\$3,071,735.34
Moving & Relocation Services	8	\$252,935.72
Office Supplies & Equipment	23	\$296,789.02
Paper (Fine-for Office & Print Shop)	3	\$31,210.00

Monday, August 18, 2003 Page 2 of 4

BIDS System Awards by Report Category Fiscal Year 2003

<u>Category</u>	<u>Awards</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Pest Control/Extermination Services	4	\$31,692.00
Photographic Supplies & Equipment	2	\$16,053.95
Printing/Bindery Services	112	\$3,015,214.97
Printing/Bindery Supplies & Equipment	29	\$2,117,006.08
Promotional Items/Awards/Plaques/Souvenirs	17	\$177,612.95
Real Estate Services	3	\$384,092.00
Research Services	51	\$2,974,631.75
Road/Bridge Materials & Equipment	159	\$13,774,838.04
Safety Supplies & Equipment	8	\$122,812.52
Security Equipment	20	\$300,122.63
Security Services	10	\$330,694.68
Services	4	\$25,800.44
Signs/Banners/Flags/Pennants	3	\$38,174.56
Substance Abuse Services	7	\$0.00
Telecommunication Services	4	\$167,941.89
Telecommunications & Radio Equipment	90	\$3,136,261.52
Temporary Personnel Services	8	\$0.00
Textiles - Bedding & Towels	6	\$158,517.00
Theatrical Supplies & Equipment	1	\$34,752.00
Tools	1	\$4,699.00
Training Services	4	\$1,083,795.00
Transcription Services	4	\$466,023.84
Utilities/Natural Gas/Electricity/Water	13	\$110,132.01
Vending/Dispensing Machines	2	\$19,970.00
Vending/Dispensing Services	1	\$0.00
Water Treatment Chemicals/Supplies/Equipment	6	\$434,471.00
Windows Coverings	5	\$291,292.53

Monday, August 18, 2003 Page 3 of 4

BIDS System Awards by Report Category

Fiscal Year 2003

 Category
 Awards
 Amount

 Grand Total
 2989
 \$297,052,939.46

Monday, August 18, 2003 Page 4 of 4